in April 2022 and warrants can be exercised at any time over the three-year term of the bond),

when we consider the net present value of all bond-related cash flows, the related increase in the

number of shares has a higher impact on valuation than the net present value of the proceeds

resulting from the exercise of the warrants. We show this sensitivity in Exhibit 20.

Exhibit 19: Key valuation sensitivities  Exhibit 20: Sensitivity to WACC and warrant exercise

Source: Edison Investment Research. Note: Number of shares:
1,362.5m (current shares: 789.6m; shares to be issued relating to
Bulu PSC acquisition: 99.4m; shares to be issued relating to
Eurobond warrants: 473.6m).

Source: Edison Investment Research. Note: Number of shares:
1,362.5m (current shares: 789.6m; shares to be issued relating to
Bulu PSC acquisition: 99.4m; shares to be issued relating to
Eurobond warrants: 473.6m).

A full breakdown of our asset values that make up our base case RENAV are provided below

including sensitivities to WACC. As can be seen, key components include Coro’s key development

projects in Indonesia – Mako and Lengo – as well as exploration upside from the 2019 exploration

and appraisal campaign.

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

p/
sh

ar
e

WACC Gas price Capex Opex

5.09
3.79

2.77

6.35

4.48
3.03

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.0% 12.5% 15.0%

p/
sh

ar
e

Weighted av erage cost of capital

Warrants being exercised No warrants Share price

Share price: 2.25p/share

Edison base case

Coro Energy | 21 November 2019 14

Exhibit 21: Base case NAV breakdown

   Recoverable reserves Net risked value @ 12.5% @10% @15%

Asset Country Diluted WI CoS Gross Net NPV/boe Value Risked Risked Risked

  % % bcf bcf $/boe $m p/share p/share p/share

Net cash - end 2018   9.4  0.56  0.56  0.56

SG&A - NPV12.5 of 3yrs   (9.4) (0.56) (0.59) (0.54)

Acquisitions (in 2019)   (16.2) (0.96) (0.99) (0.94)

Eurobond   12.6  0.75  0.75  0.75

Italian assets book value Italy 100.0% 100%   1.8  0.11  0.11  0.11

Development

Mako (Duyung) Indonesia 15.0% 70% 267.9 40.2 3.5 16.5  0.98  1.32  0.72

Lengo (Bulu) Indonesia 42.5% 65% 308.6 131.1 2.5 36.2  2.16  2.92  1.56

NAV   576.5 171.3  50.9  3.03  4.08  2.23

Mako 3C Upside (Duyung) Indonesia 15.0% 65% 100.0 15.0 3.5 5.7  0.34  0.46  0.25

Tambak (Duyung) Indonesia 15.0% 32% 250.0 37.5 3.5 6.9  0.41  0.55  0.30

RENAV   926.5 223.8  63.6  3.79  5.09  2.77

Source: Coro Energy, Edison Investment Research. Note: Number of shares: 1,362.5m (current shares: 789.6m; shares to be issued
relating to Bulu PSC acquisition: 99.4m; shares to be issued relating to Eurobond warrants: 473.6m).

As already mentioned, Coro is studying a combination of different funding sources including senior

and vendor financing and a minor equity component. For the purpose of our model, in our valuation

we do not incorporate any equity dilution and we assume capital expenditure for the development of

Mako and Lengo is fully funded via senior debt and vendor financing. However, it is unlikely Coro